Haryana Staff Selection Commission

Bays No. 67-70, Sector- 2, Panchkula-134151

(www.hssc.gov.in)

ANNOUNCEMENT

Notice to candidates for Scrutiny of Documents cum Physical Measurement Test for the posts of Fire Station Officer and Sub-Fire Officer of Urban Local Bodies-cum-Fire Services ,Haryana

Against Advt. No. 11/2017, Cat. No.01 and 02

In continuation of earlier notice date 28.06.2019 and On the basis of Written Examination held on 12.01.2019 and scrutiny of documents on 19.06.2019 and 28.06.2019 for the posts of Fire Station Officer and Sub-Fire Officer of Urban Local Bodies-cum-Fire Services ,Haryana against Advt. No. 07/2015, Category No. 01 and 02 respectively, the candidates bearing following Roll Nos. have been called for Scrutiny of Documents cum Physical Measurement Test on 13.07.2019 provisionally to ascertain eligible candidates and further subject to the fulfillment of their eligibility conditions as per advertisement and service rules.

Advt. No. 11/2017, Fire Station Officer, CAT. No. 01 (10 Posts)

1171000001	1171000007	1171000008	1171000009	1171000012	1171000013
1171000017	1171000021	1171000027	1171000046	1171000050	1171000051
1171000058	1171000074	1171000075			

Advt. No. 11/2017, Sub-Fire Officer, Cat. No. 02 (26 Posts)

1172000015 1172000057 1172000058 1172000062 1172000110

- 1. The Physical Measurement Test of the candidates will be held on 13.07.2019. The candidates are advised to download the Admit Card for PMT from the website of the Commission on/after 11.07.2019 and report at 09.00 A.M. in the Commission office Bays No. 67-70, Sector-2, Panchkula on 13.07.2019.
- 2. The candidates who were remained absent for Scrutiny of Documents on 19.06.2019 and 28.06.2019 for the posts of Fire Station Officer and Sub-Fire Officer may also come for scrutiny of documents-cum PMT on 13.07.2019.
- 3. In case a candidate does not appear for Physical Measurement Test no further opportunity will be given thereafter.
- 4. While every care has been taken in preparing and uploading the notice, possibility of inadvertent/technical errors cannot be ruled out. The Commission reserves the right to rectify the same later on.
- 5. The result is also available on the website of HSSC i.e. www.hssc.gov.in

Sd/-(Secretary) Haryana Staff Selection Commission Dated:-09.07.2019